interest rate changes;

Various non-parallel shifts in the yield curve, including changes in either short-term or long-term rates
over a twelve-month horizon, together with a dynamic balance sheet anticipated to be consistent with
such interest rate changes; and
An extension of the foregoing simulations to each of two, three, four and five year horizons to
determine the interest rate risk with the level of interest rates stabilizing in years two through five.
Even though rates remain stable during this two to five year time period, re-pricing opportunities
driven by maturities, cash flow, and adjustable rate products will continue to change the balance sheet
profile for each of the interest rate conditions.

Changes in net interest income based upon the foregoing simulations are measured against the flat interest rate scenario
and actions are taken to maintain the balance sheet interest rate risk within established policy guidelines.

The following table summarizes the Bank's net interest income sensitivity analysis as of December 31, 2007, over one and

two year horizons and under different interest rate scenarios.

INTEREST RATE RISK
CHANGES IN NET INTEREST INCOME FROM THE FLAT RATE SCENARIO

DECEMBER 31, 2007

-200 Basis Points
Parallel Yield Curve

Shift

+200 Basis Points
Parallel Yield Curve

Shift

-200 Basis Points
Short Term

Rates

Year 1

Net interest income change ($)   $   932   $(1,555)   $1,711

Net interest income change (%)   3.57%   (5.96%)   6.56%

Year 2

Net interest income change ($)   $1,455   $(1,964)   $4,883

Net interest income change (%)   5.58%   (7.53%)   18.72%

The foregoing interest rate sensitivity modeling results indicate that the Bank’s balance sheet is liability sensitive and is
favorably positioned for declining interest rates over the one and two-year horizons. The interest rate sensitivity model
also suggests that the Bank is moderately exposed to a parallel increase in short-term and long-term rates over the one
and two-year horizons but, as discussed below, management believes that this is a scenario that is less likely to occur.

Assuming interest rates remain at or near their current levels and the Bank’s balance sheet structure and size remain at

[…]

adjustable  rate  assets;  the  potential effect  of  changing debt  service  levels  on  customers with  adjustable  rate  loans;
depositor early withdrawals and product preference changes; and other such variables. The sensitivity analysis also does
not reflect additional actions that the Bank’s ALCO and Board of Directors might take in responding to or anticipating
changes in interest rates, and the anticipated impact on the Bank’s net interest income.

The Bank engages an independent consultant to periodically review its interest rate risk position and the reasonableness
of assumptions used, with periodic reports provided to the Bank’s Board of Directors. At December 31, 2007, there were
no significant differences between the views of the independent consultant and management regarding the Bank’s interest
rate risk exposure.

The following table summarizes the Bank’s net interest income sensitivity analysis that was prepared as of December 31,
2006, over one and two-year horizons, and assuming a parallel shift in the yield curve. The table also summarizes net
interest income sensitivity under a non-parallel shift in the yield curve, whereby short-term rates declined by 200 basis
points.

INTEREST RATE RISK
CHANGE IN NET INTEREST INCOME FROM THE FLAT RATE SCENARIO

DECEMBER 31, 2006

-200 Basis Points
Parallel Yield
Curve Shift

+200 Basis Points
Parallel Yield
Curve Shift

-200 Basis Points
Short Term

Rates

Year 1

Net interest income change ($)   $1,796   $   (2,352)   $2,327

Net interest income change (%)   8.15%   (10.67%)   10.56%

Year 2

Net interest income change ($)   $2,860   $(3,014)   $5,594

Net interest income change (%)   12.98%   (13.68%)   25.38%

During the first nine months of 2007, short-term interest rate (Fed Funds) remained unchanged. As had been anticipated
by management through use of the interest rate sensitivity model in a flat rate scenario, the Bank’s net interest income
growth of 3% during that period was largely a reflection of earning asset growth.

From September 20, 2007 to December 31, 2007, the Federal Reserve decreased short-term interest rates three times for
a total of 100 basis points. As was anticipated by Management through use of the interest rate sensitivity model, the
Bank’s net interest income was favorable impacted by the decline in short-term interest rates. While the full impact of